
MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

February 8, 2013 

 
File/Case No. TC-2012-0284 
 
Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
John Borgmeyer  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
john.borgmeyer@psc.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Office General Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel 
Lewis Mills  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

 
AT&T Missouri  
Hans J Germann  
71 South Wacker Drive  
Chicago, IL 60606 
hgermann@mayerbrown.com  

AT&T Missouri 
Jeffrey E Lewis  
One AT&T Center, Room 3520  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
jeffrey.e.lewis@att.com

AT&T Missouri  
Robert Gryzmala  
909 Chestnut St.  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
robert.gryzmala@att.com

 
AT&T Missouri  
Leo J Bub  
909 Chestnut St., Room 3518  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
leo.bub@att.com 

Big River Telephone Company, 
LLC  
Brian C Howe  
12444 Powerscourt Dr  
St. Louis, MO 63131 
bhowe@bigrivertelephone.com

 

 
Enclosed find a certified copy of a/an ORDER in the above-numbered matter(s). 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Shelley Brueggemann 
Acting Secretary1 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

                                                            
1  
Individuals listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Individuals listed above without 
a valid e‐mail address will receive paper service. 


